but shall not be limited to, reviewing the assets and net worth of disadvantaged individuals and 
disadvantaged businesses. 

For purposes of determining the disadvantage in competing for City contracts, there shall be a 
presumption of economic disadvantage if an individual's net worth, exclusive of up to one 
hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($150,000.00) of equity in his or her primary residence, is 
less than five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000.00). The City may, in the administration of 
its programs, direct its assistance toward those economically disadvantaged individuals who 
are among the chronically unemployed and may identify demographic subgroups of